ITEM NO.14 +37 Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 709/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2020 in CWP No. 340/2020 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DYNAMIC FORGE FARIDABAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3913/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP (C) D. No. 27913/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2035/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 21997/2020 (XI) (IA No.111177/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111178/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 743/2021 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 18-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Balaji Shekhar, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard alongwith SLP(C) Nos. 32709-32710 of 2018.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and Order(s) passed by the High Court(s).

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)